OPERATOR INTERFACE TERMINALS
T A B L E  O F  C O N T E N T S
SECTION PAGE
Selection Guide 2
Applications 4
Software 7
Operator Interface
Terminals

98.5
(3.88)
ORDERING INFORMATION
Display
4 x 20 Alphanumeric Display - Ivory NT11S-SF121
4 x 20 Alphanumeric Display - Black NT11S-SF121B
Software
NT Series Support Tool for NT11S/NT20/30/600/620 NT-ZJ3AT1-EV1
Cables
9-9 pin 50cm (1.6ft) NT-PLC Communication Cable C200H-CN510-EU
9-9 pin 3m (9.8ft) NT-PLC Communication Cable C200H-CN320-EU
9-9 pin 5m (16.4ft) NT-PLC Communication Cable C200H-CN520-EU
9-25 pin 50cm (1.6ft) NT-PLC Communication Cable C200H-CN519-EU
9-25 pin 3m (9.8ft) NT-PLC Communication Cable C200H-CN329-EU
9-25 pin 5m (16.4ft) NT-PLC Communication Cable C200H-CN529-EU
Manuals
NT11S Operation Manual V029-E1-1
Related NT11S Info Page#
Applications 4

101
(3.38)
ORDERING INFORMATION
Display
Blue LCD
5" Backlit Touch Screen - Ivory NT20S-ST121-EV3
5" Backlit Touch Screen - Black NT20S-ST121B-EV3
5" Backlit Touch Screen C200H Connect - Ivory NT20S-ST122-V1
5" Backlit Touch Screen C200H Connect - Black NT20S-ST122B-V1
Black LCD
5" Backlit Touch Screen - Ivory NT20S-ST161-EV3
5" Backlit Touch Screen - Black NT20S-ST161B-EV3
Software
NT Series Support Tool for NT11S/NT20/30/600/620 NT-ZJ3AT1-EV1
Programming Cable 9-9 pin C200H-CN229-EU
Programming Cable 9-25 pin C200H-CN220-EU
Accessories
Backlight NT20S-CFL01
Chemical Resistant Cover NT20S-KBA01
Protective Sheet NT20M-KBA04
RS232/422 Converter NT-AL001
Cables
9-9 pin 50cm (1.6 ft) NT-PLC Communication Cable C200H-CN510-EU
9-9 pin 3m (9.8 ft) NT-PLC Communication Cable C200H-CN320-EU
9-9 pin 5m (16.4 ft) NT-PLC Communication Cable C200H-CN520-EU
9-25 pin 50cm (1.6 ft) NT-PLC Communication Cable C200H-CN519-EU
9-25 pin 3m (9.8 ft) NT-PLC Communication Cable C200H-CN329-EU
9-25 pin 5m (16.4 ft) NT-PLC Communication Cable C200H-CN529-EU
C200H 30cm (11.8 in) I/O Connecting Cable C200H-CN311
C200H 70cm (2.3 ft) I/O Connecting Cable C200H-CN711
C200H 2m (6.6 ft) I/O Connecting Cable C200H-CN221
C200H 5m (16.4 ft) I/O Connecting Cable C200H-CN521
C200H 10m (32.8 ft) I/O Connecting Cable C200H-CN131
Manuals
NT20S Operation Manual V020-E3-1
Additional Information
Related NT20S Info Page#

(5.16)
mm (in)
Additional InformationORDERING INFORMATION
Display
5.7" Bicolor Backlit LCD Touch Screen - Ivory NT30-ST131-E
5.7" Bicolor Backlit LCD Touch Screen - Black NT30-ST131B-E
5.7" 8-color Backlit LCD Touch Screen - Ivory NT30C-ST141-E
5.7" 8-color Backlit LCD Touch Screen - Black NT30C-ST141B-E
Software
NT Series Support Tool for NT11S/NT20/30/600/620 NT-ZJ3AT1-EV1
Programming Cable 9-9 pin C200H-CN229-EU
Programming Cable 9-25 pin C200H-CN220-EU
Accessories
Backlight for NT30 NT30-CFL01
Backlight for NT30C NT30C-CFL01
B7A Interface Unit In 16(8) / Out 16(8) NT-B7A16
Chemical Resistant Cover for NT30/30C NT30-KBA01
Protective Sheet for NT30/30C NT30-KBA04
Battery 3G2A9-BAT08
RS232/422 Converter NT-AL001
NT to Printer Cable NT-CNT121
Cables

180.5
(7.11)
ORDERING INFORMATION
Display
9" LCD Touch Screen - Ivory NT600S-ST121-EV3
9" LCD Touch Screen - Black NT600S-ST121B-EV3
9" Electroluminescent Touch Screen - Ivory NT600S-ST211-EV3
9" Electroluminescent Touch Screen - Black NT600S-ST211B-EV3
Software
NT Series Support Tool for NT11S/NT20/30/600/620 NT-ZJ3AT1-EV1
Programming Cable 9-9 pin C200H-CN229-EU
Programming Cable 9-25 pin C200H-CN220-EU
Accessories
Backlight for NT600S NT600S-CFL01
C200H Direct Connect Interface NT-LB122
Chemical Resistant Cover for NT600S NT600S-KBA01
Protective Sheet for NT600S/620S NT600M-KBA04
Battery 3G2A9-BAT08
RS232/422 Converter NT-AL001
Cables
9-9 pin 50cm (1.6 ft) NT-PLC Communication Cable C200H-CN510-EU
9-9 pin 3m (9.8 ft) NT-PLC Communication Cable C200H-CN320-EU
9-9 pin 5m (16.4 ft) NT-PLC Communication Cable C200H-CN520-EU
9-25 pin 50cm (1.6 ft) NT-PLC Communication Cable C200H-CN519-EU
9-25 pin 3m (9.8 ft) NT-PLC Communication Cable C200H-CN329-EU
9-25 pin 5m (16.4 ft) NT-PLC Communication Cable C200H-CN529-EU
C200H 30cm (11.8 in) I/O Connecting Cable C200H-CN311
C200H 70cm (2.3 ft) I/O Connecting Cable C200H-CN711
C200H 2m (6.6 ft) I/O Connecting Cable C200H-CN221
C200H 5m (16.4 ft) I/O Connecting Cable C200H-CN521
C200H 10m (32.8 ft) I/O Connecting Cable C200H-CN131
Manuals
NT600S Operation Manual V022-E3-1
Related NT600S Info Page#
Software 7

(3.02)
6 (.24)6 (.24)
ORDERING INFORMATION
Display
9.7" 8-color Backlit LCD Touch Screen - Ivory NT620C-ST141-E
9.7" 8-color Backlit LCD Touch Screen - Black NT620C-ST141B-E
9" Electroluminescent Touch Screen - Ivory NT620S-ST211-E
9" Electroluminescent Touch Screen - Black NT620S-ST211B-E
Software
NT Series Support Tool for NT11S/NT20/30/600/620 NT-ZJ3AT1-EV1
System Installer for Host Link, NT Link(1:1/1:N) NT620-ZS3AT-EV1
System Installer for Memory Link NT620-ZS3AT-EMV1
Programming Cable 9-9 pin C200H-CN229-EU
Programming Cable 9-25 pin C200H-CN220-EU
Accessories
Backlight for NT620C NT620C-CFL01
Chemical Resistant Cover for NT620C NT620C-KBA01
Chemical Resistant Cover for NT620S NT600S-KBA01
Protective Sheet for NT620C NT620C-KBA04
Protective Sheet for NT620S/600S NT600M-KBA04
Battery 3G2A9-BAT08
RS232/422 Converter NT-AL 001
NT to Printer Cable NT-CNT121
Cables
9-9 pin 50cm (1.6 ft) NT-PLC Communication Cable C200H-CN510-EU
9-9 pin 3m (9.8 ft) NT-PLC Communication Cable C200H-CN320-EU
9-9 pin 5m (16.4 ft) NT-PLC Communication Cable C200H-CN520-EU
9-25 pin 50cm (1.6 ft) NT-PLC Communication Cable C200H-CN519-EU
9-25 pin 3m (9.8 ft) NT-PLC Communication Cable C200H-CN329-EU
9-25 pin 5m (16.4 ft) NT-PLC Communication Cable C200H-CN529-EU
Manuals
NT620S/620C Operation Manual V033-E3-2
Related NT620S/620C Info Page#
Software 7
Applications 4
Communications